GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR



Karan Nagar, Srinagar, UT Jammu & Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No. 0194-2503115, E-mail ID: academicsection@gmcs.ac.in

Subject: Rescheduling of two days Research Methodology Workshop for Batch 4th due to Lok Sabha Elections on 13th May 2024.

Corrigendum to this office Order No. 278-RA (SS) of 2024 Dated. 27-04-2024

In partial modification to this office Order No. 278-RA (SS) of 2024 Dated. 27-04-2024, the date of Workshop of Batch 4th is rescheduled on 14th & 15th May 2024 Instead of 13th & 14th May 2024 in view of Lok Sabha Election on 13th May 2024.

R E G I S T R A R Govt. Medical College, Srinagar

No .: GMCS/Acad/SS/932 - 42/mc

Dated: 07-05-2024

Copy to the, for information and necessary action:

- 1. All Heads of Departments, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar
- 2. Head of the Department Community Medicine, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 3. All Postgraduate/DNB/DrNB/M.Ch Scholars of Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.